

CS No.7742/16
Ozone Overseas Pvt Ltd vs Izzy Agencies

10.04.2019

Present: Sh. Aashish, Legal officer of plaintiff company with
Ld counsel Sh. Mahesh Kalyayn.
Defendant in person with proxy counsel Sh
Ravinder Singh.

An application u/s 151 CPC for substitution of the
AR on behalf of plaintiff company has been filed. Copy
supplied.

Arguments heard upon the aforesaid application.

It is submitted that earlier AR Sh.Amit Sehgal has
left the plaintiff company. Therefore, it is prayed that Sh Anuj
Kumar Vasdev may be appointed as new AR on behalf of
plaintiff company to represent the present case. The said
application is duly supported with the true copy of Board of
Resolution dated 04.2.2019.

In view of the submissions made and in the interest
of justice, the present application is allowed and Sh Anuj Kumar
Vasdev is hereby substituted as a new AR on behalf of the
plaintiff company. The present application stands disposed of.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted that there are
chances of amicable settlement between the parties and request
is made to send the matter to the Mediation Centre, THC, Delhi.

Vide referral form, both the parties are hereby directed to appear before Ld. Judge, Mediation Centre, THC, Delhi today i.e. **10.04.2019 at 11:30 am** and to report back this court for settlement if any, failing which for PE on **22.08.2019** with directions to supply the advance copy of evidence affidavit to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
10.04.2019