

CS No. 8340/16

Sharda Duggal Vs. Rakesh Duggal

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

05.02.2021

Present : Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Amanullah, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Dharamvir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NDMC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter could be settled between the parties and matter may be referred to Mediation Centre.

In view of that, matter is adjourned to a date of Physical Hearing.

**Put up for appearance of parties/ further proceedings on
08.02.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 05.02.2021