

CS No.92/16

Sharda Duggal vs. Rakesh Duggal & anr.

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

08.02.2021

Present: LR of plaintiff with counsel Sh. Rishabh Jain.  
Defendant no.1 in person.

Both the parties submit that dispute can be settled if the matter is referred to the Mediation.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Parties are directed appear Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 01.03.2021.

Put up for report on settlement, if any/ purpose fixed on  
**08.04.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**  
**Additional District Judge-01( West)**  
**Tis Hazari Cours, Delhi.**