

Civ DJNo. 395/21

Laxmi Devi vs Bhim Sen

24.07.2021

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: Sh M K Saroja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC to defendants on filing of PF/RC returnable on 31.07.2021. Summon shall be served by Nazarat Branch through WhatsApp/E-mail on filing of PF in the dedicated mail ID of the court.

E-notice/ summon shall be accompanied with plaint/ accompanying documents and Copy of the order be annexed with the summons.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file the physical copy of plaint along with accompanying documents and contact details of defendant in the court, if not filed.

Plaintiff is directed to additionally serve defendant through WhatsApp number as well as on E-mail

ID. Plaintiff shall serve the summons through Registered Post/ Courier etc. Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of service alongwith proof at least two days prior to the next date of hearing. Ahlamad is directed to provide scanned copy of summons to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

To come up on 31.07.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/ Delhi/24.7.2021