

23.09.2021

Present: Sh M K Saroja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection if the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC moved by plaintiff is allowed.

Heard.

To come up for order on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 06.10.2021.

(VEENA RANI)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/ Delhi/23.09.2021