

State of Punjab Insecticide VS M/s Kewal Singh

Present: Sh.Jagjit Singh,Ld.APP for the State.
Accused no.1 firm.
Proceeding against Accused no. 2 Ravinder Singh abated.
Sh. Suraj Saini Adv. counsel for accused Abhishek Sharma.
Accused Harbans Singh and Arvind Kumar on bail with Sh. Suraj Saini Adv.
Accused Arjun Charak on bail with counsel Sh. Suraj Saini Adv.
Accused Pardeep Agarwal died.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Abhishek Sharma. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

Report of SHO regarding the death verification of accused Pardeep Aggarwal not received. Let fresh report SHO be called for 01.10.2022 regarding the verification of the death of accused Pardeep Aggarwal alongwith death certificate of accused.

Date of Order: 31.08.2022
Neelam, Stenographer-II

(Roopa Dhaliwal)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00350 /Malerkotla