

Civ DJ 8340/16
SHARDA DUGGAL
Vs.
RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

09.05.2023

Present: Mr. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Azhar Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
2/MCD.

Application u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC has been
moved on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and argument on the same on next date of
hearing i.e. 31.07.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.05.2023