

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

27.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW-2.

Ms. Nishu Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Dharamvir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-2 is examined in chief and cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 2. Ld. Main counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available today due to personal difficulty.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on behalf of defendant no. 1 on **16.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.02.2024