

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

16.07.2024

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Azhar Ali, ld counsel for defendant no.1, connected through VC.

Ms. Neetu, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2, connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-2, however, one application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no.1 and reply of same has been filed by plaintiff. Plaintiff has also filed application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has not received copy of reply and said application. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that same has been sent by way of *e-mail*. So, matter be put up for reply and arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **30.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.07.2024