

MS. FULESHRA Vs. SH. MADHUSUDAN

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Thakur, Id. Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant in person.
Sh. Brijesh Tiwari, Id. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks one adjournment for filing reply of the application of the appellant which is moved for filing additional documents.

Heard allowed. Respondent is allowed to file reply to the said application with advance copy to Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Put up for consideration of said application as well as for hearing arguments on the appeal on 01.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:23.07.2024