

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shahin Alvi, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ms. Neetu, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Two applications are pending disposal. One is u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC moved by defendant no. 1 and another is u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC moved by plaintiff. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that defendant no. 1 wants to file the rejoinder of reply of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC and copy of the same has already been supplied. It is further informed that ld main counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available today due to bad health. Adjournment is strongly objected by ld counsel for plaintiff.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on 20.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024