

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Mohd. Amanullah, Id counsel for defendant no.1,
connected through VC.

Sh Dharamvir Gupta, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Two applications are pending disposal. First application is under Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved by defendant no.1 and another application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC moved by the plaintiff. Copy of reply of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is supplied by defendant no.1 to plaintiff. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed *on-line* during the course of day.

Arguments heard on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for clarification, if any, on next date of hearing.

Matter be also put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **28.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/20.09.2024